

Lake Havasu City London Bridge Road Pavement Rehab Project

Project No. PW23-50211-500373

Bid Opening: May 24th, 2023 @ 3:00pm

BASE BID + FORCE ACCOUNT		Pioneer Earthmovers Base Bid			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Base Bid					
1210.1	Mobilization/Demobilization, bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 38,600.00
1210.2	Traffic Control Plan & Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 34,770.00	\$ 34,770.00
1210.3	SWPP Plan & Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1210.4	Asphalt Pavement Edge Saw Cut	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
1210.5	2 1/2 Inch Asphalt Pavment Milling	15890	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 79,450.00
1210.6	3 Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement	15890	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 87,395.00
1210.7	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Milling	9300	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 55,800.00
1210.8	3" Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	9300	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 186,000.00
1210.9	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	4650	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 418,500.00
1210.10	Replace Water Valve Can	31	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
1210.11	Replace Top Section of Water Valve Can	30	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
1210.12	Adjust Manhole Concrete Collar	12	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
1210.13	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + FORCE ACCOUNT:					\$ 1,176,115.00

**** ASPHALT PAVEMENT OPTION****

Total Base Bid +Force Account + Additive Alt 1		Base Bid			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Base Bid					
1210.1	Mobilization/Demobilization, bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 38,600.00
1210.2	Traffic Control Plan & Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 34,770.00	\$ 34,770.00
1210.3	SWPP Plan & Implementation	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1210.4	Asphalt Pavement Edge Saw Cut	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
1210.5	2 1/2 Inch Asphalt Pavment Milling	15890	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 79,450.00
1210.6	3 Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement	15890	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 87,395.00
*1210.7	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Milling	0	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ -
*1210.8	3" Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	0	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ -
*1210.9	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	3070	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 276,300.00
1210.10	Replace Water Valve Can	31	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
1210.11	Replace Top Section of Water Valve Can	30	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
1210.12	Adjust Manhole Concrete Collar	12	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
1210.13	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
Total Base Bid + Force Account					\$ 792,115.00
ADDITIVE ALT 1:					
12.10.8A	Bid Alternate 1 (Replace Bid Item 1210.7 & 1210.8. 1210.9 reduced to 3000 Tons) - 6 1/2 Inch Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	9300	SY	\$ 98.00	\$ 911,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID + FORCE ACCOUNT+ ADD ALT 1:					\$ 1,703,515.00

**** CONCRETE PAVEMENT OPTION****

* Reduced for Alternate 1 (Concrete Pavment Section)